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ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
Staff Directory 

Dial 951-674-3124 + ext. listed below 
FAX 951-471-1261 / WWW.LAKE-ELSINORE.ORG 

 
 
Name/Position/Contact Information 

 
Area(s) of Responsibility 

  Remon Habib, P.E. 
City Engineer, ext. 213 
rhabib@lake-elsinore.org 

 

• City Engineer 

 
Yu Tagai, P.E. 
Associate Engineer, ext. 246 
ytagai@lake.elsinore.org 

• Land Development Review/Conditioning 
• Field Investigations 
• Department Support 
• CIP Support 

 
Cameron Adams 
Assistant Engineer, ext. 111 
cadams@lake-elsinore.org  

• Capital Improvement Project support 
• Land Development Review/Conditioning 
• Field Investigations 
• Department Support 

 
Nicole McCalmont 
Senior Engineering Technician, ext. 245 
nmccalmont@lake-elsinore.org 

• Capital Improvement Project Analyst/support 
• Solid Waste & Recycling 
• Plan Check Processing and Permit Issuance 
• CalRecycle Grant Administration 
• General Engineering Dept. Information 

 
Dina Purvis 
Senior Engineering Technician, ext. 248 
dpurvis@lake-elsinore.org 

• Plan Check Processing and Permit Issuance 
• SCE Street Light Authorizations 
• Mining Oversight 
• Land Development Conditioning 

 
Rita Thompson 
Senior Engineering Technician, ext. 308 
rthompson@lake-elsinore.org 

• Stormwater Pollution Prevention/ NPDES Program 
Coordinator 

• FEMA Programs Coordinator/ Flood Zone Determinations 
• Project & Special Event Review 
• Plan Check Processing and Permit Issuance 

Scott Rippstein 
Engineering Dept. Inspector, 538-9116 
srippstein@lake-elsinore.org 

• Grading, Encroachment Permit Inspections (No buildings) 
• Capital Improvement Project Inspection 
• NPDES Construction Inspection 

Mike Payment 
Engineering Dept. Inspector, 805-9835 
mpayment@lake-elsinore.org 

 
• Grading, Encroachment Permit Inspections (No buildings) 
• Capital Improvement Project Inspection 
• NPDES Construction Inspection 

Vacant 
Office Specialist, ext. 915 
 

 
• General Department Support 
• Oversize/Overweight Transportation Permits 
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Nick Lowe, TE 
Contract Traffic Engineer, ext. 804 
nlowe_awebb@lake-elsinore.org 

 
• Review of Traffic Studies and Analyses 
• Plan Check of Traffic Related Plans 
• Department Support for Traffic Related Issues 
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